‘06 All Star
Game Stats:

East 22 - West 15

(Jul 22, 2006 At East Lansing)

Score By Quarters

1 2 3 4 Score
WeSt..cvveeeeeeeereeeeenenens 0 7 8 0 15
) 2F: 1] S 8 7 0 7 22

Scoring Summary:

1st 06:30 East - Douglas 27 Yd Pass From Stiefel (Walker Kick
Failed), 2-21 0:46, West 0 - East 6

04:49 East - Team Safety, , West 0 - East 8

2nd 04:35 East - Goebel 77 Yd Pass From Ball (Walker Kick),
2-77 0:52, West 0 - East 15

02:51 West - Violette 53 Yd Interception Return (Briggs Kick),
West 7 - East 15

3rd 03:34 West - Franklin 13 Yd Run (Franklin Rush), 8-60
3:46, West 15 - East 15

4th 05:39 East - Clasgens 94 Yd Run (Walker Kick), 2-90 1:09,
West

After 26 Years
East Leads Series by 2

East 14 - West 12

1981 EAST 6 West 3
1982 WEST 25 East 22
1983 EAST 17 West 10
1984 EAST 24 West 10
1985 WEST 14 East 0
1986 EAST 24 West 14
1987 WEST 9 East 7
1988 WEST 17 East 10
1989 EAST 31 West 26
1990 EAST 7 West 6
1991 WEST 15 East 12
1992 WEST 20 East 0
1993 EAST 29 West 6
1994 WEST 20 East 0
1995 EAST 10 West 9
1996 EAST 20 West 12
1997 WEST 28 East 19
1998 EAST 20 West 15
1999 WEST 35 East 9
2000 WEST 28 East 17
2001 EAST 38 West 14
2002 EAST 28 West 7
2003 EAST 12 West 6
2004 WEST 45 East 14
2005 WEST 30 East 20
2006 EAST 22 West 15

Observations: Most games won in a row - three (East 2001, 02, 03).
The West has never been shut out, the East has been shut out three
times: 1985, 1992, 1994.

Summary WEST  EAST
FIRST DOWNS 12 7
Rushing 7 4
Passing 4 2
Penalty 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 78 122
Rushing Attempts 38 36
Average Per Rush 21 3.4
Yards Gained Rushing 136 182
Yards Lost Rushing 58 60
NET YARDS PASSING 114 105
Completions-Attempts-Int 9-22-0 4-9-1
Average Per Attempt. 52 11.7
Average Per Completion. 12.7 26.2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 192 227
Total offense plays. 60 45
Average Gain Per Play 3.2 5.0
Fumbles: Number-Lost 3-2 3-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 4-30 6-38
PUNTS-YARDS 7-234 6-258
Average Yards Per Punt 33.4 43.0
Net Yards Per Punt 22.3 43.0
Inside 20. 3 2
50+ Yards. 0 1
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 1

WEST  EAST
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-248 4-236
Average Yards Per Kickoff 62.0 59.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff 53.5 44.8
Touchbacks 2 1
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-0-0 4-78-0
Average Per Return 0.0 19.5
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 3-57-0  2-34-0
Average Per Return 19.0 17.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 1-53-1 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards. 0 0
Possession Time 23:47 24:13
1st Quarter 4:28 7:32
2nd Quarter 5:29 6:31
3rd Quarter 6:32 5:28
4th Quarter 7:18 4:42
Third-Down Conversions 20f14 20f10
Fourth-Down Conversions 1of3 0of2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 0-1
Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-23 6-49
PAT Kicks. 1-1 2-3
Field Goals. 0-0 0-1



West

Rushing
Franklin
Thompson
Aurich
Halasz
Canfield
Ziegler
Totals

Passing
Ziegler
Canfield
Totals

Receiving
Aldridge
Powell
Thompson
Harman
Bramer
Totals

Punting
Team
Briggs
Totals

All Returns
Aldridge
Harman
Allen
Violette
Totals

Fumbles

No Gain
13 70
2 21
6 11
2 4
9 30
6 0
38 136
Att-cmp-int
16-8-0
6-1-0
22-9-0
No. Yds
3 33
2 24
2 14
1 38
1 5
9 114
No. Yds
1 0
6 234
7 234
Punts
No.yds.lg
1 6 6
0 0 O
1 -6 0
0 0 O
2 0 6

Individual Stats

Loss Net Td Lg
0 700 1 14
0 21 0 13
4 7 0 4
0 4 0 3
26 4 0 14
28 28 0 O
58 78 1 14
Yds Td Long Sack
109 0 38 4
5 0 5 2
114 0 38 6
Td Long

0 15

0 13

0 9

0 38

0 5

0 38

Avg Long In20

00 0 0

390 48 3

334 48 3
Kickoffs Intercept
No.ydslg ~ No.ydslg
00 0 0 00
2 43 22 0 00
1 14 14 0 00
00 0 1 53 53
3 57 22 1 53 53

Canfield 1-1; Ziegler 1-0; Thompson 1-1.

Avg
5.4
10.5
1.2
2.0
0.4
-4.7
21

East
Rushing No Gain Loss Net Td Lg
Clasgens 5 108 6 102 1 94
Stolla 3 24 0 24 0 19
Goebel 8§ 23 1 22 0 6
Parhum 7 17 0 17 0 7
Brown 3 7 2 5 0 5
Douglas 1 0 3 -3 0 0
Stiefel 3 0 21 21 O 0
Ball 6 3 27 24 0 2
Totals 36 182 60 122 1 94
Passing Att-cmp-int Yds Td Long Sack
Stiefel 6-2-0 31 1 27 0
Ball 3-2-1 74 1 77 2
Totals 9-4-1 105 2 77 2
Receiving No. Yds Td Long
Douglas 28 1 27
Goebel 1 77 1 77
Totals 4 105 2 77
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20
Stiefel 6 258 430 65 2
Totals 6 258 43.0 65 2

Punts Kickoffs Intercept
All Returns No.yds.lg No.ydslg  No.ydslg
Douglas 1 50 50 1 1313 0 00
Tracy 1 19 19 0 00 0 0 0
Adams 2 9 8 1 2121 0 00
Totals 4 78 50 2 3421 0 00
Field Goal Attempts
Walker 1st 00:14 37 Yds - Missed
Fumbles

Ball 2-1; Stiefel 1-0.

2006 MHSFCA
Scholarship
Winners

Avg
20.4
8.0
2.8
2.4
1.7
-3.0
-7.0
-4.0
3.4



West

##
33
56
40
18
78
73
5

50
52
42
1

8

4

7

51
80
6

44
47

Player
Violette
Patilla
Biggar
Allen
Payment
Lieffers
Smith
Wyse
Winsor
Sutherland
Ritz

Jones
Weichmann
Turner
Hall
Larson
Aurich
Wegener
Barley

East

##
11
2
54
44
56
24
34
90
29
17
55
61
22
35
23
4
15
3
25
5

Player
Herring
Adams
Brady
Tracy
Lee
Conover
Connelly
Daniel
Reed Ii
Cessna
Anagonye
Panza
Dunson
Goebel
Stolla
Bradley
Cottrell
Parhum
Brown
Richmond
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Defensive Statistics
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