'06 All Star Game Stats:

After 26 Years East Leads Series by 2

East 22 - West 15 (Jul 22, 2006 At East Lansing)

Score By Quarters

1	2	3	4	Score
West0	7	8	0	15
East8	7	0	7	22

Scoring Summary:

1st 06:30 East - Douglas 27 Yd Pass From Stiefel (Walker Kick Failed), 2-21 0:46, West 0 - East 6 04:49 East - Team Safety, , West 0 - East 8

2nd 04:35 East - Goebel 77 Yd Pass From Ball (Walker Kick), 2-77 0:52, West 0 - East 15 02:51 West - Violette 53 Yd Interception Return (Briggs Kick), West 7 - East 15

3rd 03:34 West - Franklin 13 Yd Run (Franklin Rush), 8-60 3:46, West 15 - East 15

4th 05:39 East - Clasgens 94 Yd Run (Walker Kick), 2-90 1:09, West

East 14 - West 12

1981	EAST	6	West	3
1982	WEST	25	East	22
1983	EAST	17	West	10
1984	EAST	24	West	10
1985	WEST	14	East	0
1986	EAST	24	West	14
1987	WEST	9	East	7
1988	WEST	17	East	10
1989	EAST	31	West	26
1990	EAST	7	West	6
1991	WEST	15	East	12
1992	WEST	20	East	0
1993	EAST	29	West	6
1994	WEST	20	East	0
1995	EAST	10	West	9
1996	EAST	20	West	12
1997	WEST	28	East	19
1998	EAST	20	West	15
1999	WEST	35	East	9
2000	WEST	28	East	17
2001	EAST	38	West	14
2002	EAST	28	West	7
2003	EAST	12	West	6
2004	WEST	45	East	14
2005	WEST	30	East	20
2006	EAST	22	West	15
corrections: Mo	et cames won i	2 2 20147	throo (Fact 2001	Ω Ω

Observations: Most games won in a row - three (East 2001, 02, 03). The West has never been shut out, the East has been shut out three times: 1985, 1992, 1994.

Summary	WEST	EAST
FIRST DOWNS	12	7
Rushing	7	4
Passing	4	2
Penalty	1	1
NET YARDS RUSHING	78	122
Rushing Attempts	38	36
Average Per Rush	2.1	3.4
Yards Gained Rushing	136	182
Yards Lost Rushing	58	60
NET YARDS PASSING	114	105
Completions-Attempts-Int	9-22-0	4-9-1
Average Per Attempt.	5.2	11.7
Average Per Completion.	12.7	26.2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS	192	227
Total offense plays.	60	45
Average Gain Per Play	3.2	5.0
Fumbles: Number-Lost	3-2	3-1
Penalties: Number-Yards	4-30	6-38
PUNTS-YARDS	7-234	6-258
Average Yards Per Punt	33.4	43.0
Net Yards Per Punt	22.3	43.0
Inside 20.	3	2
50+ Yards.	0	1
Touchbacks	0	0
Fair catch	1	1

	WEST	EAST
KICKOFFS-YARDS	4-248	4-236
Average Yards Per Kickoff	62.0	59.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff	53.5	44.8
Touchbacks	2	1
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD	2-0-0	4-78-0
Average Per Return	0.0	19.5
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD	3-57-0	2-34-0
Average Per Return	19.0	17.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD	1-53-1	0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD	0-0-0	0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards.	0	0
Possession Time	23:47	24:13
1st Quarter	4:28	7:32
2nd Quarter	5:29	6:31
3rd Quarter	6:32	5:28
4th Quarter	7:18	4:42
Third-Down Conversions	2 of 14	2 of 10
Fourth-Down Conversions	1 of 3	0 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances	1-2	0-1
Sacks By: Number-Yards	2-23	6-49
PAT Kicks.	1-1	2-3
Field Goals.	0-0	0-1



2006 MHSFCA Scholarship **Winners**

Individual Stats

West								East							
Rushing	No	Gain	Loss	Net	Td	Lg	Avg	Rushing	No	Gain	Loss	Net	Td	Lg	Avg
Franklin	13	70	0	70	1	14	5.4	Clasgens	5	108	6	102	1	94	20.4
Thompson	2	21	0	21	0	13	10.5	Stolla	3	24	0	24	0	19	8.0
Aurich	6	11	4	7	0	4	1.2	Goebel	8	23	1	22	0	6	2.8
Halasz	2	4	0	4	0	3	2.0	Parhum	7	17	0	17	0	7	2.4
Canfield	9	30	26	4	0	14	0.4	Brown	3	7	2	5	0	5	1.7
Ziegler	6	0	28	-28	0	0	-4.7	Douglas	1	0	3	-3	0	0	-3.0
Totals	38	136	58	78	1	14	2.1	Stiefel	3	0	21	-21	0	0	-7.0
Passing	Att-cmp	_int	Yds	Td	Long	Sack		Ball	6	3	27	-24	0	2	-4.0
Ziegler	16-8-(109	0	38	4		Totals	36	182	60	122	1	94	3.4
Canfield	6-1-0		5	0	5	2		Passing	Att-cmp	-int	Yds	Td	Long	Sack	
Totals	22-9-0		114	0	38	6		Stiefel	6-2-0		31	1	27	0	
								Ball	3-2-1		74	1	77	2	
Receiving	No.	Yds	Td	Long				Totals	9-4-1		105	2	77	2	
Aldridge	3	33	0	15							1	_			
Powell	2	24	0	13				Receiving	No.	Yds	Td	Long			
Thompson	2	14	0	9				Douglas	28	1	27				
Harman	1	38	0	38				Goebel	1	77	1	77			
Bramer	1	5	0	5				Totals	4	105	2	77			
Totals	9	114	0	38				Punting	No.	Yds	Avg	Long	In20		
Punting	No.	Yds	Avg	Long	In20			Stiefel	6	258	43.0		2		
Team	1	0	0.0	0	0			Totals	6	258	43.0	65	2		
Briggs	6	234	39.0	48	3				-				_		
Totals	7	234	33.4	48	3				Punts			koffs		ercept	
	.		T/1 1		.			All Returns	No.yds			ds.lg		yds.lg	
	Punts		Kick			ercept		Douglas	1 50			13 13	0	0 0	
All Returns	No.yds	_	No.yo	_		yds.lg		Tracy	1 19			0 0	0	0 0	
Aldridge	1 6	6	0 0			0 0		Adams	2 9	8		21 21	0	0 0	
Harman	0 0	0	2 43			0 0		Totals	4 78	50	2 3	34 21	0	0 0	
Allen	1 -6	0	1 14		0	0 0		Field Goal At	tempts						
Violette	0 0	0	0 0			53 53			00:14 37 Yo	ds - Mi	issed				
Totals	2 0	6	3 57	7 22	1	53 53									

Fumbles

Canfield 1-1; Ziegler 1-0; Thompson 1-1.

Fumbles

Ball 2-1; Stiefel 1-0.

Defensive Statistics

W	est											
##	Player	Solo	Ast	Tot	Tfl/yds	Ff	Fr-yd	Intc	Вгир	Blkd	Sack/yds	Qh
33	Violette	2	6	8				1-53			/	
56	Patilla	3	3	6	2.5/22						1.0/15	
40	Biggar	2	4	6	0.5/1		1-0				/	
18	Allen	3	1	4	2.0/4				•		/	
78	Payment	1	3	4					•		/	
73	Lieffers	•	4	4	0.5/1				•		/	1
5	Smith	2	1	3							/	
50	Wyse	2	1	3	1.0/8						1.0/8	
52	Winsor	1	2	3							/	
42	Sutherland		3	3					1		/	
1	Ritz	1	1	2							/	
8	Jones	1	1	2	0.5/1				•		/	1
4	Weichmann		2	2	•				•		/	
7	Turner	1		1	•				•		/	
51	Hall	1		1	1.0/3				•		/	
80	Larson	•	1	1	•	•		•	•		/	
6	Aurich	•	1	1	•			•	•	•	/	•
44	Wegener	•	1	1		•	•			•	/	1
47	Barley	•	1	1	•	•	•	•	•	•	/	
Ea	ast											
##	Player	Solo	Ast	Tot	Tfl/yds	Ff	Fr-yd	Intc	Вгир	Blkd	Sack/yds	Qh
11	Herring	2	9	11	3.0/10	•	- · · y · ·		,		0.5/4	1
2	Adams	7		7		1					/	
54	Brady	2	5	7			1-0				/	
44	Tracy	2	3	5	2.0/12					1	2.0/12	2
56	Lee	2	3	5	1.5/8		1-0				1.0/7	1
24	Conover	2	3	5	•				•		/	
34	Connelly	1	4	5	0.5/5				1		0.5/5	1
90	Daniel		5	5	0.5/6						0.5/6	2
29	Reed Ii	1	3	4					2		/	
17	Cessna	1	3	4	1.0/12						1.0/12	
55	Anagonye	3		3							/	
61	Panza		2 2	0.5/3			0.5/3 .					
22	Dunson	1		1							/	
35	Goebel	1		1								

2006 All Star Chair Gang

1

23 Stolla Bradley Cottrell

25 Brown

Parhum

Richmond

15

3

